LEGAL NOTICE

THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE

PLANNING BOARD

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS AND RULES AND
REGULATIONS RELATING TO THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

WHEREAS, Section 4 of Chapter 231, Public Laws of 1975, also known as the Open Public Meetings Act,
requires that the Planning Board compile and disseminate a schedule of meetings to be held by it during the
coming year; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following schedule of meetings of the Planning Board is hereby approved for
publication:

TYPE OF MEETING LOCATION DAY DATE TIME
Regular Virtual WebEx Wednesday 1-03-24 7:30 P.M.
Regular Virtual WebEx Monday 2-05-24 7:30 P.M.
Regular Virtual WebEx Monday 3-04-24 7:30 P.M.
Regular Virtual WebEx Monday 4-01-24 7:30 P.M.
Regular Virtual WebEx Monday 5-06-24 7:30 P.M.
Regular Virtual WebEx Monday 6-03-24 7:30 P.M.
Regular Virtual WebEx Monday 7-01-24 7:30 P.M.
Regular Virtual WebEx Monday 8-05-24 7:30 P.M.
Regular Virtual WebEx Wednesday  9-04-24 7:30 P.M.
Regular Virtual WebEx Monday 10-07-24 7:30 P.M.
Regular Virtual WebEx Monday 11-04-24 7:30 P.M.
Regular Virtual WebEx Monday 12-02-24 7:30 P.M.

and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the schedule of meetings be posted on the bulletin board in the Clerk’s Office of
the Village Hall; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the News-Record of Maplewood and South Orange, 1291 Stuyvesant Avenue,
Union, New Jersey and The Star Ledger NJ Advance Media, Woodbridge Corporate Plaza, 485 Route 1 South,
Building E Suite 300, Iselin, New Jersey, are hereby designated as the official newspapers and a copy of the annual
schedule of meetings and any other special meeting notices shall be forwarded to said newspapers by the
Secretary of the Planning Board; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary shall forward a copy of the annual schedule of meetings and any
other notices of special meetings to the Village Clerk; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that a fee in the amount of $10.00 is hereby established for mailing meeting notices
to any member of the public requesting same; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the news media is hereby exempt from the payment of a fee
or the receipt of such meeting notices.

The preceding is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Planning
Board of the Township of South Orange Village at a regular meeting
held on Monday, November 6, 2023.

Ojetti Davis, Secretary
South Orange Planning Board



